United Nations INF.33



Economic and Social Council

Economic Commission for Europe

Inland Transport Committee

Working Party on the Transport of Dangerous Goods

Joint Meeting of the RID Committee of Experts and the Working Party on the Transport of Dangerous Goods Bern, 13-17 March 2017 Item 9 of the provisional agenda Any other business

Proposals of corrections

Note by the secretariat

The following corrections were made to the United Nations Recommendations on the Transport of Dangerous Goods – Model Regulations. They are also relevant for RID, ADR and ADN.

1. Chapter 3.2, Dangerous Goods List, for UN 2908, in Column (6)

Insert 368

 $(Ref.\ ST/SG/AC.10/C.3/100/Add.1)$

2. Chapter 3.2, Dangerous Goods List, for UN 2913, in Column (6)

Insert 325

(Ref. ST/SG/AC.10/C.3/100/Add.1)

3. Chapter 3.2, Dangerous Goods List, for UN 2913, in Column (6)

Delete 336

(Ref. ST/SG/AC.10/C.3/100/Add.1)

4. Chapter 3.2, Dangerous Goods List, for UN 3326, in Column (6)

Insert 326

(Ref. ST/SG/AC.10/C.3/100/Add.1)

5. Chapter 3.2, Dangerous Goods List, for UN 3326, in Column (6)

Delete 336

(Ref. ST/SG/AC.10/C.3/100/Add.1)

6. Chapter 5.2, 5.2.1.9.2, in the last paragraph, after "black on white"

Insert or suitable contrasting background

(Ref. ST/SG/AC.10/C.3/1/Rev.19/Corr.1)

7. Chapter 6.1, 6.1.3.1 d)

Au lieu de dizaine la plus proche lire dizaine inférieure

Not applicable to English version.

(Ref. ST/SG/AC.10/C.3/1/Rev.19/Corr.3 and ST/SG/AC.10/C.3/2015/22)

8. Chapter 6.1, 6.1.4.1.1, at the end of the Note

For or electrolytic chromium/chromium-oxide coated steel read or electrolytic chromium/chromium oxide-coated steel

(Ref. ST/SG/AC.10/C.3/1/Rev.19/Corr.2)

9. Chapter 6.4, 6.4.2.11, in the fourth line

For 4.1.9.1.10 and 4.1.9.1.11 read 4.1.9.1.11 and 4.1.9.1.12

(Ref. ST/SG/AC.10/C.3/100/Add.1)